students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 1040 1040 2021-22 668 65 180000(One lac eighty
thousand)

371

2020-21 2880 755 2022-23 746 23 200000(Two lac) 330

2021-22 2880 1171 2023-24 216 28 200000(Two lac) 160

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

[...]

students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 365 365 2021-22 266 25 180000(One lac eighty
thousand)

46

2021-22 730 319 2022-23 305 38 210000(Two lac ten
thousand)

53

2022-23 730 138 2023-24 89 40 210000(Two lac ten
thousand)

20

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 611885 (Six lac eleven thousand eight hundred eighty five) 625944 (Six lac twenty five thousand nine hundred forty four) 151295 (One lac fifty one thousand ninety five)

New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 179370 (One lac seventy nine thousand three hundred
seventy)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

326426 (Three lac twenty six thousand four hundred twenty
six)

95094 (Ninety five thosand ninety four) 495175 (Four lac ninety five one hundred seventy five)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 228793676 (Twenty two crore eighty seven lac ninety three
thousand six hundred seventy six)

198160221 (Nineteen crore eighty one lac sixty thousand two
hundred twenty one)

178265540 (Seventeen crore eighty two lac sixty five thousand
five hundred forty )

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

5995630 (Fifty nine lac ninety five thousand six hundred thirty) 6891220 (Sixty eight lac ninety one thousand two hundred
twenty)

11563037 (One crore fifteen lac sixty three thousand thirty
seven)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 50000 (Fifty thousand ) 0 (Zero) 0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for